
BASIC COURSE SPONSORS:  September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2009   
 

*List is subject to change* - *Instructor taught class unless otherwise noted* - *Sponsors listed in GRAY are pending* 
 

Sponsor/Address Phone Fax E-mail Website Add. Info. 
Margaret A. Atchison, EA/LTC 
250 NW Franklin Ave. #102 
Bend, OR   97701 

 
(541) 330-8949 
 

 
(541) 330-8938 
 

 
margaret@atchisontax.com 

 

 
www.atchisontax.com 

 
N/A 

Peggy Hudson 
Blue Mountain Comm. College 
3275 Baker 
Baker City, OR   97814 

 
(541) 523-9127 
Ext. 3200 
 

 
(541) 523-9128 
 

 
phudson@bluecc.edu 

 

 
www.bluecc.edu 

 
N/A 

Scott Wallace 
Blue Mountain Comm. College 
2411 NW Carden / PO Box 100 
Pendleton, OR   97801 

 
(541) 278-5736 
 

 
(541) 278-5177 
 

 
swallace@bluecc.edu 

 

 
www.bluecc.edu 

 

Offering on-line 
courses 
 

Sherry Graham 
Cascade Accounting & Tax  Srv 
PO Box 1027 
Scappoose, OR  97056 

 
(503) 543-3927 

 
(503) 543-2871 

 
Cascade003@centurytel.net 

  

N/A 

Jo Schermerhorn 
Cascade Financial 
11540 SE Powell Blvd 
Portland, OR   97266 

 
(503) 762-8231 
 

 
(503) 762-8232 
 

 
jo2scher@comcast.net 

 

 
www.cascadefinancial.biz 

 
N/A 

Nancy Jumper 
Central Oregon Comm. Col. 
2600 NW College Way 
Bend, OR   97701 

 
(541) 383-7270 
 

 
(541) 383-7503 
 

class inquiries: 
ceinfo@cocc.edu  

 

personal:  njumper@cocc.edu 

 
http://noncredit.cocc.edu 

 
N/A 

Ron Hulett 
Chemeketa Community Col. 
4000 Lancaster Drive NE 
Salem OR 97309 

 
(503) 399-5114 
 

 
(503) 399-5496 

 
pbowlsby@chemeketa.edu 

 

 
www.chemeketa.edu 

 

Offering on-line 
courses 
 

James Stekelberg 
Clackamas Community College 
19600 Molalla Ave. 
Oregon City, OR  97045 

 
(503) 657-6958, 
ext. 2882 

 
(503) 650-6659 

 
jamess@clackamas.edu 

 
www.clackamas.edu 

 

 
 
 

N/A 

Jim Hintz 
H & R Block Income Tax Sch. 
2700 NE Sandy Blvd.  
Portland, OR  97232 

(503) 239-5075 
 
Outside PDX: 
1-800-829-2000 

 
(503) 239-1003 
 

 
jhintz@hrblock.com 

 

 
www.hrblock.com 

 

Call for instructor 
names/locations 

Mamie Carter, LTC 
Jackson Hewitt Tax Service 
14240 SE Stark 
Portland, OR  97233 

 
(503) 251-5442 
 

 
(866) 750-5567 
 

 
mcarter@jhtaxnw.com 

 

 
www.jhtaxnw.com 

 

Offering on-line 
courses 
 

Emanuel Etuks 
Jackson Hewitt Tax Srv #1085 
3215 NE Broadway 
Portland, OR   97232 

 
(503) 249-1148 
 

 
(503) 282-9282 
 

 
tuksco@aol.com 

 
N/A 

 
Offering on-line 
courses 

 
Christina Phillips 
Fastax, Inc. 
Jackson Hewitt Tax Srv #0975 
4676 Commercial St SE / PMB 373 
Salem, OR  97302 

(503) 585-4663 
 
Outside Salem: 
1-866-634-1040 

 
(503) 362-5972 
 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
Offering on-line 
courses 

 

Katherine Sue Hewitt 
Klamath Community College 
7390 South Sixth Street 
Klamath Falls, OR  97603 

 
(541) 880-2261 

 
(541) 885-7758 

 
Hewitt@klamathcc.edu 

 
www.klamathcc.edu 

 
N/A 

Ross Jackson 
Lane Community College 
4000 E. 30th Ave. 
Eugene, OR  97405 

 
(541) 463-5907 

  
jacksonr@lanecc.edu 

 
www.lanecc.edu 

 

 

Heather Smith 
Liberty Tax Service 
1716 Corporate Landing Pkwy 
Virginia Beach, VA   23454 

 
(757) 493-8855 
 

 
1-800-880-6432 
 

 
Heather.smith@libtax.com 

 

 
www.libertytax.com 

 
Offering on-line 
courses 

Mary Linebarger 
Mary’s A Tax Service, LLC 
309 Court Street 
The Dalles, Oregon   97058 
 

 
(541) 298-2829 

 
(541) 298-2829 

 
ataxservice@earthlink.net 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

SanDee M. Tharp 
Pacific Northwest Tax Service 
13405 NW Cornell Road 
Portland, OR   97229 
 

 
(503) 646-5600 
 

 
(503) 350-0265 
 

 
smtharp2@gmail.com 

 
 

 
www.pnwtax.com 

 

Offering On-line & 
Correspondence 
Courses 

Charles E. McCabe 
Peoples Income Tax, Inc. 
1801 Libbie Ave., Suite 100 
Richmond, VA  23226 
 

 
(804) 204-1040 

 
(804) 213-4248 

 
cmccabe@peoplestax.com 

 
www.theincometax.com 

 

Offering on-line 
courses 
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Sponsor/Address Phone Fax E-mail Website Add. Info. 
T. Estrada / C. Roman 
Refund Express, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1122 
221 W. Central, Suite D 
Sutherlin, Oregon   97479 

 
(541) 459-1673 

 
 

 
refundexpressinc@aol.com 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

Brenda Locke               
Southwestern OR Comm. Col.  
1988 Newmark 
Coos Bay, OR  97420 

 
(541) 888-7328 
 

 
(541) 888-7601 
 

 
blocke@socc.edu 

 

 
www.socc.edu 

 
N/A 

Teresa J. Hector 
TEC Institute of Oregon, LLC 
905 W 8th 
Medford, Oregon   97501 

 
(541) 774-4201 
 

 
(541) 774-4202 
 

 
thector@tecinstitute.com 

 

 
www.tecinstitute.com 

 

Offering 
Correspondence 
Courses 

 
Check the following URL frequently for updates to the sponsor listing:     

http://www.oregon.gov/OTPB/docs/Forms/GEN_INFO.pdf 
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